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TABLEB.—Return ofLandsrecommended forPurchase by theBoard ofLand Purchase Commissioners—continued.
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Name
of
Seller
and

Locality.

Area
offered byVendor.

Price asked.
Tax
Value.

Pl'ice
offered

for
Land.

Per
Acre.
Per
Acre.

Cost
of

Roading,

Total
Price

Administra-
paid
to

Seller.
tion,

&c,
to
Date.

Total
Cost
to

Date.
Date
of

Deed.

Remarks.

Per
Acre.
Per
Acre.
Per
Acre.

Cantebbuby
Land

Distbict—
contd.

Brought
forward

Heath
Trust,"
Horsley
Down"

Hoare,
R.,"

Kereta"
Meyer,
J.,"

Epworth"

Midland
Railway

Company,"
Patoa" ..Moore,

G.
H.,"
Omihi
Stock

Reserve"..
A.

E.
p.

54,383
3
32

4,004
1
33

105
2
16

21
2

0

7,347
0
38

20
0

0

£

s.
d.

5

4

0

20
0

0

15
0

0

10
0

15
0

0

I

10
16
0

to

(

12
12
0

12
10
0

25
0

0

9

0

0

12
0

0

£

s.
d.

9
11
0

10
0

0

0
15
0

£

s.
d.

5

0

0

15
0

0

12
0

0

0
18
0

12
0

0

£

s.
d.

170,550
7

3

20,022
5

8

1,584
0

0

252
4

6

6,612
10
3

240
0

0

£

s.
d.

2,561
17
4

96
17
5

31
7

0

9
15
1

250
5

6

23
0
11

£

s.
d.

173,112
4

7

20,119
3

1

1,615
7

0

261
19
7

6,862
15
9

263
0
11

12/1/978/10/9522/10/95 13/3/9623/3/96
Purchase

complete.
See

report
attached.

••

N.Z.
and
A.

Land
Co.,"

Pareora"

620
2
13

1 J

11
12
0

7,198
14
10

44
10
10

7,243
5

8

29/9/93

Pringle,
W.,"

Rosebrook"

Quinn
and

Rooney,"
Orakipaoa"

Studholme's
Trustees,"

Kapua"

Studholme's
Trustees,
"

Studholme

Junction"

Tonks,
Norton,
and
Co.,"

Roimata" ..Wason,
J.
C,"
Marawiti"

R.
S.,

1862

594
2
11

386
0

0

574
1

5

107
2
17
l

12
0

0

13
0

0

•■

10
0

0

20
0

0

8

0

0

12
0

0

5,984
4

8

7,683
17
6

4,594
5

0

1,291
5

6

73
11
1

104
17
0

219
18
9

47
18
4

6,057
15
9

7,788
14
6

4,814
3

9

1,339
3
10

6/5/95 2/2/943/11/93

„

47
2

0

2,028
2
33

20
0

0

50
0

0

7

5

0

3

0

0

47
9

6

45
0

0

7

0

0

3

0

0

2,200
6

7

14,200
18
10*

562
19
1

95
12
2

60
0

0

2,763
5

8

95
12
2

21/8/957/6/97
Purchase
not
quite

complete.

Total
..

70,261
3
28

■•

••

■-

242,415
0

7

4,182
0

6

232,336
2

3

Otago
Land

District.

69,495
14
7

3,524
2

0

22,291
15
6

12,383
16
9

8/8/9523/8/95 10/10/93
Owner

refused
price
offered.

Purchase
complete.
See
report
attached.

14
0

0

11,358
0

0

514
1

20

7,462
3

1

2,367
3
31

2,535
3

0

11,051
2

9

347
3
18

4,241
0

0

69
0
19

218
2
36

8

0

0

8
10
0

3
10
0

3

5

0

3

5

0

7

5

0

15
0

0

11
0

0

18
0

0

8

0

0

6

0

0

6
10
0

2
10
0

3

10
2

0

0

7

0

0

14
10
0

■-,

Borton,
J.,"

Maerewhenua" ..Cochrane,
J.,"

Puketapu"

Douglas,
J.,"

Pomahaka"
Kitchener,

A.
B.,"

Makareao"

Kitchener,
A.
B.,"
Makareao

Extension"

McMaster,
A.
A.,"
Toka-rahi"

Meek,
W.,"
Teaneraki"

N.Z.
and
A.

Land
Co.,"
Ardgowan"

Stringer,
George,"

Tahawai
"..

Thomson,
W.,"
Momona"

6
11
0

8

3

0

2

2

6

66,905
17
0

2,589
17
7

3,308
14
10

215
7

2

18,656
17
10

3,634
17
8

7,168
3

8)
1A.„ ,

5,071
10
0

■)"

X

6

77,360
17
10*

122
14
4

5,044
0

6

496
16
8

34,600
0

0

4,153
1

2

622
14

10
19
4

3,608
19
3*

3

2

6

122
14
4

5,540
17
2

38,753
1

2

633
0

8

3

2

6

„ " Purchase
not
quite

complete.

Purchase
complete.
See

report
attached.

17/11/93

9

0

0

16
10
0

9/5/955/5/97
Purchase

not
quite

complete.

Total..40,181
0
14

222,347
2

3

11,370
19
6
I

152,748
4

8

Southland
Land
Distbict.

Elder,
Smith,
and
Co.,"

Merrivale"

1,907
0

0

9,998
0

0

11,905
0

0

4

5

0

4

0

0

2
10
0

3

0

0

2

5

0

2
10
0

24,995
0

0

2,882
1

0
I

Owner
refused
price
offered.

Purchase
complete.
See
report
attached.

2,882'
1

0

27,877
1

0

5/4/95

Total

24,995
0

0

2,882
1

0

2,882
1

0

27,877
1

0

Total
area

recommended
to
31st

March,
1897

236,712
3
15

I

Total
amount
paid
to

sellers
to
31st
March,

1897Total
amount
to
be
paid

to
sellers
at
31st
March,

1897

520,541
7

1

Total
area

purchased
and
arranged
to

be

purchased
at
31st
March,

1897
138,634
0
33

99,426
3
11

*
To
be
paid.
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